
 | Agenda Item | cover sheet 

 for consideration by the Apex Town Council 

 

 Item Type: CONSENT AGENDA 

 Meeting Date: August 12, 2025 

Item Details 

Presenter(s): Katie Schwing, Senior Planner – Long Range Transit 

Department(s): Planning 

Requested Motion 

Motion to approve a Renewal and Amendment No. 3 of Americans with Disabilities Act (ADA) Paratransit 

Services Agreement, between Wake County and the Town of Apex, effective July 1, 2025 through June 30, 

2026, for GoApex Route 1 Bus also known as GoApex Door to Door, and authorizing the Town Manager to 

execute, or their designee, on behalf of the Town.  

Approval Recommended? 

Yes 

Item Details 

The ADA Paratransit Service Agreement between Town of Apex and Wake County establishes the terms 

and responsibilities for the operation of the GoApex Route 1 complementary paratransit service, known as 

GoApex Door to Door. The main purpose of this proposed amendment is to renew the agreement for 

another year, as well as to update the maximum operating cost to $105.96 per hour. This amendment also 

updates Attachment A, the GoApex ADA Paratransit Policy to remove the following language under the 

section on Schedule: “At a to-be-determined date, GoApex Route 1 may begin operating on Sundays from 

7:00am to 9:00pm and on all holidays except Thanksgiving Day and Christmas Day, and may operate a 

modified schedule on Christmas Eve.” This change is needed as Wake County has confirmed that they will 

not be able to expand paratransit service to include Sundays due to limitations of their contract with their 

contracted service provider. Town staff will be investigating other options. 

 

Attachments 

 CN4-A1: Agreement - Renewal and Amendment of ADA Paratransit Service Agreement with Wake 
County - Fiscal Year 2025-2026 

 CN4-A2: Attachment A: GoApex ADA Paratransit Policy 

 


